## Sharptown Church William "Pop" and Marie Nixon Scholarship Fund 2024 Scholarship Application

The William "Pop" and Marie Nixon Scholarship Fund exists to honor the life and vision of "Pop" and Marie Nixon by providing a one-time scholarship to students who demonstrate financial need, are active participants in Sharptown Church, and are preparing to live out God's plan for their life.

## Please complete and return to the church office <u>by June 2nd</u> (electronically or hard copy). <u>sharptownchurch@comcast.net</u> 856-769-4716 24 Church St., Pilesgrove, NJ 08098

Name:				Date Completed:
(Fir	rst)	(Middle Initial)	(Last)	
Address:				Home Phone:
				Date of Birth:
Email Address:				High School:
College Attending:				High School GPA:
Anticipated	Major: _			

Please answer the following questions on a separate sheet of paper (Maximum of 2 typed pages total for all questions):

- Briefly describe your financial need as you prepare for college this upcoming fall.
- Describe your involvement in Sharptown Church and how long you have been attending.
- Provide examples of your leadership, within Sharptown Church and the community, as well as areas and opportunities where you have served, volunteered, or assisted in ministry.
- How do you plan to use your degree and college experience to serve God and pursue His plan for your life?

Please list 2 references (1 within Sharptown Church and 1 outside of Sharptown Church) who are neither family nor staff members at Sharptown Church. Include an email address for each reference.

Applications will be reviewed by the Nixon Scholarship Committee. The Committee will also conduct a brief interview with the applicant.